

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 331

BY REPRESENTATIVE PARISH

- 1 Page 6, line 25:
- 2 Delete "1.5"
- 3 Insert "two"
- 4
- 5 Page 13, line 24:
- 6 Delete "of 10 percent a year"
- 7 Insert "based on the true interest cost plus seven percent"
- 8
- 9 Page 13, lines 29 - 30:
- 10 Delete "1.5 percent and is less than ten percent applies each year"
- 11 Insert "two percent"
- 12
- 13 Page 14, lines 3 - 4:
- 14 Delete "1.5 percent and is less than ten percent applies each year"
- 15 Insert "two percent"